



Philip J Measures
request-533151-90ba4852@whatdotheyknow.com

Cafcass National Office
3rd Floor
21 Bloomsbury Street
London
WC1B 3HF

Your ref: CAF 18-130
Our ref: Gov/CAF 18-130

Tel 0300 456 4000

06 December 2018

Dear Mr Measures,

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email of 16 November 2018. You made the following requests for information:

1. Please advise how many staff have left subject to Compromise Agreements for the years 2016 and 2017.

Please note that Compromise Agreement, as referred to in Q.1. is a term no longer used by Cafcass; it was replaced by Settlement Agreement in 2013 and therefore when we are providing figures we are referring to the number of Settlement Agreements.

2016	2017
6	3

2. How many of those were made following 'whistle blowing' reports?

2016	2017
0	0

3. How many of those were of staff who were on sick leave?

2016	2017
------	------

Edward Timpson CBE Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive





0	3
---	---

4) How many received a financial payment? - a) up to £10k b) from £10001-£30k c) Above £30,001

Please note that the financial payments made were all contractual entitlements e.g. notice pay and/or accrued annual leave.

	2016	2017
up to £10k	3	1
£10,001-£30k	1	2
Above £30,001	0	0

We hope that you feel your question has been answered effectively. If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review to be undertaken. If you are dissatisfied with the way the internal review is handled or with the final decision made at that review about the information released, you are free to contact the Information Commissioner's Office (<https://ico.org.uk/>):

Post

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Fax

01625 524 510

Tel

0303 123 1113

E-mail

casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Governance Team

Cafcass

Governance@cafcass.gov.uk

Edward Timpson CBE Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive





Edward Timpson CBE Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive



Cafcass, the Children and Family Court Advisory and Support Service, is a non-departmental body of the Ministry of Justice
Cafcass National Office, 3rd Floor, 21 Bloomsbury Street, London, WC1B 3HF